the Fiscal Year 2025-2026 Budget, approved by the MCA Board on December 12, 2024, 
to be deferred for the remainder of FY 2025-2026 or until further directed by the MCA 
Board; and 

2. Said deferred projects and other expenditures shall not exceed the budgeted amount 
of seven-hundred and ninety thousand dollars ($790,000); and 

3. The President and Treasurer are hereby authorized to draw upon the $790,000 to 
pay for operational expenses referred to them by ICON when there is insufficient 
revenue from membership fees and other sources to pay those expenses. 

[NOTE:

[...]

Fiscal Year ("FY) 2025-2026 Budget, approved by the MCA Board on December 12, 2024, 
to be deferred for the remainder of FY 2025-2026 or until further directed by the MCA 
Board; and 

2. Said deferred projects and other expenditures shall not exceed the budgeted amount of 
seven-hundred and ninety thousand dollars ($790,000); and 

3. The President and Treasurer are hereby authorized to draw upon the $790,000 to pay for 
operational expenses referred to them by ICON when there is insufficient revenue from 
membership fees and other sources to pay those expenses. 

THE MEADOWS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION BOARD OF DIRECTORS